#### 508197176 10/27/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8244363

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ICEDOG LIMITED	10/11/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIGHTBLAZR LTD
Street Address:	PARKSIDE HOUSE, 41 WALSINGHAM ROAD
City:	ENFIELD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EN2 6EY

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11268688
Application Number:	29782647

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)467-8853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 467-8853 Email: Imelliott@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR & PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K ST., NW Address Line 2: 9TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-1152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022921-7 + 022921-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KHALED SHAMI
SIGNATURE:	/Khaled Shami/
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 065367 FRAME: 0252** 508197176

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS:

**Icedog Limited** 

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in: **ILLUMINATION APPARATUS** hereinafter referred to as the invention for which a Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was granted as US Patent No.: **11,268,688** issued March 8, 2022 (US Patent Application No. 16/651,961 filed March 27, 2020)

and

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in: **ILLUMINATION DEVICE** hereinafter referred to as the invention for which a Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was filed as US Design Patent Application No. **29/782,647** filed May 7, 2021)

WHEREAS:

NightBlazr Ltd

having a place of business at:

Parkside House, 41 Walsingham Road, Enfield, United Kingdom, EN2 6EY

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, WITNESSETH THIS that for and in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and as beneficial a manner for all intents and purposes as said ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same had this assignment not been made.

ALSO, said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file said applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing any and all Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease, L.L.P. of 1909 K Street, NW, Ninth Floor, Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 065367 FRAME: 0253

By:	
Urm	11 OCTOBER 2023
Signature	Date (REQUIRED)
RICHARD HUNT	
Printed/Typed Name	
LIQUIDATOR OF ICEDOG LIMITED	
Title	

**RECORDED: 10/27/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 065367 FRAME: 0254